TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 7322/0858

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent		08/02/2021	The Cayman Islands Branch of a Swiss Banking corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PQ Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Lindenwood Drive	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355-1740	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	509700	A
Registration Number:	509701	G
Registration Number:	526917	GD
Registration Number:	129525	К
Registration Number:	2573354	L
Registration Number:	506736	M
Registration Number:	506737	N
Registration Number:	506738	0
Registration Number:	507666	SS
Registration Number:	2569790	V
Registration Number:	2291491	ADVERA
Registration Number:	2626501	AGSIL
Registration Number:	5370895	ALPHAPURE
Registration Number:	794289	BRITESIL
Registration Number:	3073593	BRITESORB
Registration Number:	2700135	COOL
Registration Number:	6075206	CURESIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0671

900634451

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2670146	ECODRILL
Registration Number:	398704	KASIL
Registration Number:	1202446	KASOLV
Registration Number:	3288636	LITHISIL
Registration Number:	6165024	LUBRISAVE
Registration Number:	898540	METSO
Registration Number:	832792	METSO BEADS
Registration Number:	872397	METSO PENTABEAD
Registration Number:	5243848	PQ
Registration Number:	1163243	
Registration Number:	4091844	PREXSIL
Registration Number:	3370531	SIL-MATRIX
Registration Number:	510420	STARSO
Registration Number:	1196032	VALFOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=PQ Corp - 2021 TL Partial Trademark Release (PQ) [Executed] (125654703.1)#page1.tif source=PQ Corp - 2021 TL Partial Trademark Release (PQ) [Executed] (125654703.1)#page2.tif source=PQ Corp - 2021 TL Partial Trademark Release (PQ) [Executed] (125654703.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0672

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 2, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of PQ CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation ("PQ"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement among PQ, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and the Administrative Agent, dated as of June 9, 2021 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), PQ and certain other Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 9, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 10, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7322/0858;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, PQ pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of PQ's right, title and interest in, to and under the following assets, whether then owned by or owing to, or thereafter acquired by or arising in favor of PQ, and regardless of where located: (a) all trademarks (including service marks), common law marks, trade names, trade dress, and logos, slogans and other indicia of origin under the laws of any jurisdiction in the world ("Trademarks"), and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, including, but not limited to, those registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto; (b) all renewals of the foregoing; (c) all income, royalties, damages, and payments then or thereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof; (d) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements and dilutions of any of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing; in each case to the extent constituting Collateral (the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and PQ acknowledge that the requirements for releasing the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (a) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral and (b) irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers to PQ any right, title or interest it may have in, to or under the Released Trademark Collateral of PQ, in each case without recourse to the Administrative Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. For the avoidance of doubt, except as expressly set forth above, nothing herein shall affect the Security Interest held by the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral or any other security interest granted by PQ or any other Grantors to the Administrative Agent.

PQ, or any successor to PQ (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Released Trademark Collateral of PQ), is hereby authorized to deliver this Release to evidence the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the USPTO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0673 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

Name: William O'Daly
Title: Authorized Signatory

11 11

By:

Name: D. Andrew Maletta

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
PQ Corporation	509,700 5/10/1949		"A"
PQ Corporation	509,701	5/10/1949	"G"
PQ Corporation	526,917	6/27/1950	"GD"
PQ Corporation	129,525	2/24/1920	"K"
PQ Corporation	2,573,354	5/28/2002	"L"
PQ Corporation	506,736	2/15/1949	"M"
PQ Corporation	506,737	2/15/1949	"N"
PQ Corporation	506,738	2/15/1949	"O"
PQ Corporation	507,666	3/15/1949	"SS"
PQ Corporation	2,569,790	5/14/2002	"V"
PQ Corporation	2,291,491	11/9/1999	ADVERA
PQ Corporation	2,626,501	9/24/2002	AGSIL
PQ Corporation	3,817,359	7/13/2010	ALPHACAT
PQ Corporation	5,370,895	1/02/2018	ALPHAPURE
PQ Corporation	794,289	8/17/1965	BRITESIL
PQ Corporation	3,073,593	3/28/2006	BRITESORB
PQ Corporation	2,700,135	3/25/2003	COOL
PQ Corporation	6,075,206	6/09/2020	CURESIL
PQ Corporation	2,670,146	12/31/2002	ECODRILL
PQ Corporation	398,704	11/17/1942	KASIL
PQ Corporation	1,202,446	7/27/1982	KASOLV
PQ Corporation	3,288,636	9/4/2007	LITHISIL
PQ Corporation	6,165,024	9/29/2020	LUBRISAVE
PQ Corporation	898,540	9/15/1970	METSO (typewritten)
PQ Corporation	832,792	8/1/1967	METSO BEADS
PQ Corporation	872,397	7/8/1969	METSO PENTABEAD
PQ Corporation	5,243,848	7/18/2017	PQ
PQ Corporation	1,163,243	8/4/1981	PQ Design (abstract logo)
PQ Corporation	4,091,844	1/24/2012	PREXSIL
PQ Corporation	3,370,531	1/15/2008	SIL-MATRIX
PQ Corporation	510,420	5/31/1949	STARSO
PQ Corporation	1,196,032	5/25/1982	VALFOR

US-DOCS\125501961.3

RECORDED: 08/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0675